
 
 
 
 May 23, 2022 
 
 
CALL NO. 340 
CONTRACT ID NO. 221024 
ADDENDUM # 3 
 
 
 
Subject:  Lewis County, FD05 068 0009 025-032 
  Letting May 26, 2022 
 
(1) Revised – General Summary – Pages 18-19 of 90  
(2) Revised – Proposal Bid Items – Pages 89-90 of 90 

 
 
Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/. 
 
 
If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Rachel Mills, 

 
Rachel Mills, P.E. 
Director 
Division of Construction Procurement 
 
RM:mr 
Enclosures  
  

http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/
http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/
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00001 DGA BASE TON 412

00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE TON 70

00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT TON 8

00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 TON 636

00214 CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 TON 5 23

00388 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22 TON 9,542

01987 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL B/W EACH 111

02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE LF 6,365

02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL END SECTION NO 1 EACH 4

02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1 EACH 30

02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL LF 6,365

02396 REMOVE GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT EACH 30

02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS SQFT 3 1,000

02568 MOBILIZATION LS 1

02569 DEMOBILIZATION LS 1

02650 MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC LS 1

02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN EACH 3 2

02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT LS 1

02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING AND TEXTURING TON 9,542

02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING AND TEXTURING (PAVEMENT REPAIRS) TON 5 23

02696 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS LF 29,169

02726 STAKING LS 1

02775 ARROW PANEL EACH 3 2

06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN LF 3 59,970

06549 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B LF 2,3 1,000

06550 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W LF 2,3 500

06551 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y LF 2,3 500

06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN LF 168

06569 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH SQFT 1,203

06573 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STR ARROW EACH 8

06574 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW EACH 9
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GENERAL SUMMARY

KY 9 - LEWIS COUNTY - ITEM NO. 09-22354.00

BID
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N
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QUANTITIES

06610 INLAID PAVEMENT MARKERS MW EACH 68

06612 INLAID PAVEMENT MARKERS BY EACH 438

10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT DOLL 15,878

10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT DOLL 39,882

20191ED OBJECT MARKER TYPE 3 EACH 30

20366NN REPLACE GRATE EACH 3

20458ES403 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS LF 29,649

22883EN CONCRETE WEDGE CURB LF 5,101

24891EC PAVE MOUNT INFRARED TEMP EQUIPMENT SQFT 774,394

24970EC ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING TON 40

24995EC PAVE STRIPING-SPRAY THERMO-6 IN W LF 62,308

24996EC PAVE STRIPING-SPRAY THERMO-6 IN Y LF 34,548

26119EC INSTALL RADAR PRESENCE DETECTR TYPE A EACH 4 4

NOTES:

1.

2.

3.

4.

5. For pavement repairs and shoulder pavement repairs.

For KY 57 Intersection. 

Quantities from all other summary sheets have been carried over and included in 
this General Summary Sheet.

For traffic tapers at the ends of project.

For maintenance of traffic. 
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 5/23/22

221024

Section:  0001 - PAVING
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0010 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 70.00 TON $
0020 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT 8.00 TON $
0030 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 636.00 TON $

0035 00214
CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
(ADDED 5-18-22) 23.40 TON $

0040 00388 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22 9,542.00 TON $
0050 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 9,542.00 TON $

0055 02677

ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
(PAVEMENT REPAIR)
(ADDED 5-18-22) 23.40 TON $

0060 24891EC PAVE MOUNT INFRARED TEMP EQUIPMENT 774,394.00 SF $

0070 24970EC
ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-
TRACKING 40.00 TON $

Section:  0002 - ROADWAY
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0080 00001 DGA BASE 412.00 TON $

0090 01987
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI
DIRECTIONAL WHITE 111.00 EACH $

0100 02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE 6,365.00 LF $
0110 02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1 4.00 EACH $
0120 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1 30.00 EACH $
0130 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL 6,365.00 LF $
0140 02396 REMOVE GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT 30.00 EACH $
0150 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 1,000.00 SQFT $
0160 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.00 LS $
0170 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.00 EACH $
0180 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1.00 LS $
0190 02696 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS 29,169.00 LF $
0200 02726 STAKING 1.00 LS $
0210 02775 ARROW PANEL 2.00 EACH $
0220 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 59,970.00 LF $
0230 06549 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B 1,000.00 LF $
0240 06550 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W 500.00 LF $
0250 06551 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y 500.00 LF $
0260 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 168.00 LF $

0270 06569
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH
(REVISED 5-23-22) 1,203.00 SQFT $

0280 06573 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STR ARROW 8.00 EACH $
0290 06574 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW 9.00 EACH $
0300 06610 INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER-MW 68.00 EACH $
0310 06612 INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER-BY 438.00 EACH $

0320 10020NS
FUEL ADJUSTMENT
(REVISED 5-18-22) 15,878.00 DOLL $1.00 $ $15,878.00

0330 10030NS
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT
(REVISED 5-18-22) 39,882.00 DOLL $1.00 $ $39,882.00

0340 20191ED OBJECT MARKER TY 3 30.00 EACH $
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 5/23/22

221024

LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0350 20366NN REPLACE GRATE 3.00 EACH $
0360 20458ES403 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS 29,649.00 LF $
0380 22883EN CONCRETE WEDGE CURB 5,101.00 LF $
0400 24995EC PAVE STRIPING-SPRAY THERMO-6 IN W 62,308.00 LF $
0410 24996EC PAVE STRIPING-SPRAY THERMO-6 IN Y 34,548.00 LF $

0420 26119EC
INSTALL RADAR PRESENCE DETECTOR
TYPE A 4.00 EACH $

Section:  0003 - DEMOBILIZATION &/OR MOBILIZATION
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0430 02568 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $
0440 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $
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